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MODEL 262A MODEL 262A MODEL 262A MODEL 262A MODEL 262A TRIM ASSEMBLTRIM ASSEMBLTRIM ASSEMBLTRIM ASSEMBLTRIM ASSEMBLYYYYY

2-7414392-7414392-7414392-7414392-741439
1 of 2

ItemItemItemItemItem Part No.Part No.Part No.Part No.Part No. DescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription ItemItemItemItemItem Part No.Part No.Part No.Part No.Part No. DescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription
1 1-127656 Lock Gasket
2 1-127806 Rivet
3 1-130552 Molded Bumper
4 1-130796 Gasket
5 1-130964 Hole Cover
6 1-131342 #8-32 x 3/8" Long Flat Head

Thread Cutting Screw
7 1-131381 TPX83 Key
8 1-131436 Pop Rivet
9 3-217160 Spring Clip

10 Grommet
1-222838 262A, 262AFL
1-227249 262A/AFL-M-HV-LC-RC, 262A-M-HV-

LCS-RC, 262AFL-MS/MM/SS/M/S-HV-LCS-
R C

11 9-224713 Cushion
12 1-224714 Cushion
13 1-225499 Insert
14 1-226268 Decalcomania

15 Notice Label
1-227277 All Except 262A-FL-S-RC
1-227312 262A-FL-S-RC

16 End Cap (Left)
1-227442 All Except 262A-VC/IVC
2-228362 262A-VC/IVC

17 End Cap (Right)
2-227442 All Except 262A-VC/IVC
1-228362 262A-VC/IVC

18 2-227492 Door Lock

19 End Trim
1-314755 Without Preset (Stainless Steel)
4-314755 Preset (Stainless Steel)
5-314755 Without Preset (Brushed Stainless)
6-314755 Preset (Brushed Stainless)

20 1-315607 Nozzle Support (262A-FL Only)
21 1-131282 Seal Screw

22 Front & Rear Door
1-414804 Painted
2-414804 Stainless Steel
10-414804 Brushed Stainless Steel

Front & Rear Door cont…
411267-10 Assembly (Painted)
411267-11 Assembly (Stainless Steel)

23 Top Trim
4-414995 Stainless Steel
6-414995 Brushed Stainless Steel

24 Top Housing (Stainless Steel)
1-417010 262A, 262A-RC, 262A-1 & 2-TW &

262A-1 & 2-RC-TW, 262A-M-HV-LC-RC
262A-M-HV-LCS-RC, 262A-HD, 262A-HS

2-417010 262AFL, 262AFL-RC, 262AFL-M-HV-LC-RC,
262AFL-M/S-HV-LCS-RC

3-417010 262AFL-1 & 2-TW, 262AFL-1 & 2-RC-TW,
262AFL-MS-RC, 262AFL-M-1-RC-TW,
262AFL-MS/MM/SS-HV-LCS-RC

1-418087 262A-VC/IVC, 262A-VC/IVC-TW
2-418087 262A-FL-VC/IVC
3-418087 262A-FL-VC/IVC-TW

Top Housing (Brushed Stainless Steel)
7-417010 262AFL-1 & 2-TW, 262AFL-1 & 2-RC-TW
8-417010 262A, 262A-RC, 262A-1 & 2-TW, 262A-1 &

2-RC-TW

25 Side Housing Assembly (Includes Item # 5)
415318-9 262AFL, 262AFL-M/MS-RC, 262AFL-M-1-RC-TW
415318-11 262A-1 & 2-TW (Canada), 262A-1 & 2-RC-TW

(Canada), 262AFL-MS/S-RC, 262A-HC
415318-14 262A-SG

Side Housing (Stainless Steel)
 (R.S.-Side Opposite Serial Plate)
1-417011 262A/AFL, 262A/AFL-RC, 262A-HS,

262A/AFL-M-HV-LC/LCS-RC, 262AFL-M/S-RC,
262A-HD, 262AFL-S-HV-LCS-RC

2-417011 262AFL-MS-RC
5-417011 262A/AFL-1 & 2-TW, 262A/AFL-RC-1 & 2-TW,

262AFL-M-1-RC-TW
9-417011 262A/AFL-VC-1 & 2-RC-TW
11-417011 262A-IVC-RC, 262A-IVC-1 & 2-RC-TW
12-417011 262A-SG

CONTINUED NEXT PAGE …CONTINUED NEXT PAGE …CONTINUED NEXT PAGE …CONTINUED NEXT PAGE …CONTINUED NEXT PAGE …
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MODEL 262A MODEL 262A MODEL 262A MODEL 262A MODEL 262A TRIM ASSEMBLTRIM ASSEMBLTRIM ASSEMBLTRIM ASSEMBLTRIM ASSEMBLYYYYY

2-7414392-7414392-7414392-7414392-741439
2 of 2

ItemItemItemItemItem Part No.Part No.Part No.Part No.Part No. DescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription ItemItemItemItemItem Part No.Part No.Part No.Part No.Part No. DescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription
Side Housing (Stainless Steel) cont…

13-417011 262AFL-MS-HV-LC/LCS-RC,
262AFL-S/SS-HV-LCS-RC

14-417011 262A-V1-RC
15-417011 262A-IVC-2-TW (Canada)
16-417011 262A-VC-2-TW (Canada)
17-417011 262AFL-MS/MM/M-HV-LCS-RC
21-417011 262A-M-HV-LCS-RC
22-417011 262A-RC-VC, 262A-RC-VC-1 & 2-TW
23-417011 262A-RC-IVC (Canada)

Side Housing (Painted)
19-417011 262AFL-1 & 2-RC-TW, 262A
20-417011 262A, 262A-RC,

26 Side Housing Assembly (Includes Item # 5)
415318-8 262A/AFL-M-HV-LC-RC
415318-9 262A/AFL, 262A/AFL-RC, 262A-HS,

262A/AFL-1 & 2-TW, 262A/AFL-1 &
2-RC-TW, 262AFL-M/MS-RC,
262AFL-M-1-RC-TW

415318-11 262A, 262A-RC, 262A-HD, 262A-1& 2-TW
(Canada),262A-1 & 2-RC-TW(Canada),
262AFL-MS/S-RC, 262A-HC

415318-14 262A-SG, 262A-2-TW-SG

Side Housing (L.S.-Serial Plate Side)
2-417011 262AFL-S-RC
4-417011 262A/AFL-M-HV-LC-RC
5-417011 262A/AFL, 262A/AFL-RC, 262A-HS,

262A/AFL-1 & 2-TW, 262A/AFL-1 & 2-RC-
TW, 262AFL-M/MS-RC, 262AFL-M-1-RC-TW

9-417011 262A/AFL-VC-RC, 262A/AFL-VC-1 &
2-RC-TW

11-417011 262A/AFL-IVC
12-417011 262A-SG, 262A-2-TW-SG
13-417011 262AFL-MS-HV-LC-RC
14-417011 262A-V1-RC
15-417011 262A-IVC-2-TW (Canada)
16-417011 262A-VC-2-TW (Canada)
17-417011 262AFL-M/MS/MM-HV-LCS-RC
Side Housing (Painted)
18-417011 262A/AFL-1 & 2-TW, 262A/AFL-1 &

2-TW, 262AFL-1 & 2-RC-TW
19-417011 262AFL-1 & 2-TW, 262AFL-1 & 2-RC-TW
22-417011 262A-RC-VC-1 & 2-TW, 262A-VC-1-TW

27 397-50041 1/4-20 x 5/8" Long Oval Head Machine
Screw

28 01-50301 1/4-20 Hex Nut
29 13-50641 1/4" Lockwasher
30 1-128281 Pop Rivet
31 1-225094 Decal (Unleaded)

32 Decalcomania (see drawing number 71143)

33 Decalcomania (see drawing number 71143)

Reference:Reference:Reference:Reference:Reference:
Brushed Stainless Trim Painted Side Housing
232139 262AFL-1 & 2-TW, 262AFL-1 & 2-RC-TW
319519 262A

Final Assembly
419755 262A (Canada)
420038 262A
420039 262AFL
420315 262A/AFL-H-HV-LC-RC
420364 262AFL-M/MS/S-RC
420385 262A-SG, 262A-2-TW-SG
420392 262A-VC/IVC
420393 262AFL-VC/IVC
420804 262A-RC-V1
420815 262A-VC/IVC
420653 262A/AFL-HV-LCS-RC

Chassis Assembly
420652 262AFL-MS/MM/SS/S-HV-LCS-RC,

262A/AFL-M-HV-LCS-RC

Electronics Enclosure Assembly
420053 262A/AFL
420383 262A/AFL-VC
421148 262A/AFL (Continued)

2-7414392-7414392-7414392-7414392-741439
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MODEL 262A POST MODEL 262A POST MODEL 262A POST MODEL 262A POST MODEL 262A POST TRIM ASSEMBLTRIM ASSEMBLTRIM ASSEMBLTRIM ASSEMBLTRIM ASSEMBLYYYYY

2-7414492-7414492-7414492-7414492-741449
1 of 1

ItemItemItemItemItem Part No.Part No.Part No.Part No.Part No. DescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription ItemItemItemItemItem Part No.Part No.Part No.Part No.Part No. DescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription
1 1-118761 Washer
2 1-127967 #12-24 x 1/2" Long Oval Head Thread

Cutting Screw
3 1-130451 Shaft
4 1-227254 Switch Link
5 1-227257 Spring
6 3-314548 Nozzle Guide
7 1-314549 Operating Lever

8 Ad Panel (Off Set Panel)
1-416880 Painted
2-416880 Stainless Steel
3-416880 Brushed Stainless Steel

Ad Panel (Flat Panel)
1-416882 Painted
2-416882 Stainless Steel

Rear Post Trim (Not used with Ad Panel)
1-414795 Stainless Steel
2-414795 Painted

9 Post Trim (Without Nozzle)
1-414797 Used with Rear Post Trim
1-416883 Used with Ad Panel Post Trim (With

Nozzle)
2-414797 Used with Rear Post Trim
2-416883 Used with Ad Panel

10 416686-1 Post Welding Assembly
11 287-50001 #10-32 x 3/8" Long Round Head Machine

Screw
12 1-131585 1/4" Plainwasher
13 10-50641 #10 Lockwasher
14 17-51201 1/16" Dia. x 1/2" Long Cotter Pin
15 07-51511 Rod End Pin
16 22-51511 Rod End Pin
17 06-52482 Tru-Arc Retaining Ring Type “E”

18 10-52922 Tru-Arc Retaining Ring
19 174-53620 #8-32 x 1/2" Long Phillip Truss Head

Screw
20 35-54742 5/16-18 x 5/8" Long M-F Hex Head

Whiz-Lock Screw
21 02-54752 5/16-18 M-F Flange Whiz Locknut

For complete Post Assembly order:
420144-1 262A, 262A-RC, 262A-1 & 2-RC-TW

(Hose #1)
420144-2 262A-1 & 2-TW, 262A-1 & 2-RC-TW

(Hose #2)
420144-3 262A-1-TW (Hose #1)
420144-4 262A-2-TW (Hose #1)
420144-5 262A-M-HV-LC-RC
420144-6 262A-2-TW (Hose #1) 3/4 H.P. Motor
420144-7 262A-HD (3/4 H.P. 380 Volt)
420144-8 262A-HD-2-TW (3/4 H.P. 380 Volt)
420144-9 262A-HD-2-TW (Hose #2) 3/4 H.P. 380

Volt
420144-10 262A-HS
420144-11 262A-HD-1-TW (Hose #1) 3/4 H.P. 380

Volt
420144-12 262A-HD-1-TW (Hose #2) 3/4 H.P. 380

Volt
420144-13 262A-HS (380 Volt)
420144-14 262A-M-HV-LCS-RC

Reference: Final Assembly
419755 262A (Canada)
420038 262A
420548 262A-HD/HS
420653 262A-M-HV-LCS-RC
416897 Advertising Panel
420243 Spec For 1/2 H.P. & 3/4 H.P. Motor

2-741449
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MODEL 262A -VC/IVC POST MODEL 262A -VC/IVC POST MODEL 262A -VC/IVC POST MODEL 262A -VC/IVC POST MODEL 262A -VC/IVC POST TRIM ASSEMBLTRIM ASSEMBLTRIM ASSEMBLTRIM ASSEMBLTRIM ASSEMBLYYYYY

ItemItemItemItemItem Part No.Part No.Part No.Part No.Part No. DescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription ItemItemItemItemItem Part No.Part No.Part No.Part No.Part No. DescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

1 1-126182 Washer
2 2-127967 #12-24 x 3/4" Long Oval Head Thread

Cutting Screw
3 1-130451 Shaft
4 1-131424 Spring
5 1-131515 Actuator
6 1-131574 Link
7 228150-1 Switch Sensor Assembly

8 Boot Top
2-316683 VC
2-317444 IVC
3-317444 VC (Emco Wheaton #A4015)

9 1-317422 Operating Lever
10 1-317423 Support
11 1-317427 Column Top Plate

12 Nozzle Stop
1-317487 IVC
1-319734 VC (Emco Wheaton #A4015)

13 2-317838 Ad Panel
1-418073 Post Trim (Not Used With Ad Panel)

14 1-417126 Nozzle Boot

15 Post Trim
1-418075 Post Without Nozzle
1-418074 Post With Nozzle

16 418090-1 Post Weld Assembly
17 30-50001 #4-40 x 3/8" Long Round Head Machine

Screw

2-7414732-7414732-7414732-7414732-741473
1 of 1

18 291-50001 #10-32 x 1/2" Long Round Head Machine
Screw (IVC)

19 106-50181 #10-32 x 1/2" Long Fillister Head Screw
(VC)

291-50001 #10-32 x 1/2" Long Round Head Machine
Screw (IVC)

20 13-50211 #10-32 Hex Machine Nut (IVC)
21 01-50301 1/4-20 Hex Nut
22 03-50361 1/4-20 x 3/4" Long Hex Head Cap Screw
23 06-50621 Plain Washer
24 10-50641 #10 Lockwasher-Split (IVC)
25 13-50641 1/4" Lockwasher-Split
26 17-51201 1/16" Dia. x 1/2" Long Cotter Pin
27 06-52482 Tru-Arc Retaining Ring Type “E”
28 174-53620 #8-32 x 1/2" Long Phillip Truss Head

Screw
29 35-54742 5/16-18 x 5/8" Long M-F Hex Head Whiz-

Lock Screw
30 02-54752 5/16-18 M-F Flange Whiz Locknut
31 35-55132 5/16-18 x 5/8" Long M-F Flange Whiz-

Lock Screw

Reference: Final Assembly
420392
420392 (Canada)

421536 Specification For Vapor Recovery Nozzle
Stop (Used only with Emco Wheaton
#A4015)

2-741473
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MODEL 262A-FL POST MODEL 262A-FL POST MODEL 262A-FL POST MODEL 262A-FL POST MODEL 262A-FL POST TRIM ASSEMBLTRIM ASSEMBLTRIM ASSEMBLTRIM ASSEMBLTRIM ASSEMBLYYYYY

ItemItemItemItemItem Part No.Part No.Part No.Part No.Part No. DescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription ItemItemItemItemItem Part No.Part No.Part No.Part No.Part No. DescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

1 12-123452 1/8" x 1-1/8" Long Groov-Pin
2 1-127967 #12-24 x 1/2" Long Oval Head

Thread Cutting Screw
3 1-226386 Operating Lever
4 1-226856 Corner Cap (Left)
5 1-226857 Corner Cap (Right)
6 1-227991 Stop Block
7 1-314548 Nozzle Guide
8 1-316104 Cover
9 415772-2 Post Welding Assembly

10 Post Trim
1-417663 Without Nozzle
1-417664 With Nozzle

11 Advertising Panel With Nozzle
3-417666 Off Set Panel (Painted)
4-417666 Off Set Panel (Stainless Steel)
7-417666 Off Set  Panel (Brushed Stainless

Steel)
3-417785 Flat Panel (Painted)
4-417785 Flat Panel (Stainless Steel)

Advertising Panel Without Nozzle
5-417666 Off Set Panel (Painted)
6-417666 Off Set Panel (Stainless Steel)
5-417785 Flat Panel (Painted)
6-417785 Flat Panel (Stainless Steel)

12 287-50001 #10-32 x 3/8" Long Round Head
Machine Screw

2-7414432-7414432-7414432-7414432-741443
1 of 1

13 326-50011 #12-24 x 1/2" Long Flat Head
Machine Screw

14 06-50481 #4-40 x 1/2" Long Pan Head Thread
Cutting Screw

15 10-50641 #10 Lockwasher
16 174-53620 #8-32 x 1/2" Long Truss Head Thread

Cutting Screw
17 35-54742 5/16-18 x 5/8" Long M-F Hex Head

Whiz-Lock Screw
18 02-54752 5/16-18 M-F Flange Whiz-Lock Nut

For complete Nozzle Guide Assy. order: 317088-1

Reference: Final Assembly
420039 262AFL
420315 262AFL-M-HV-LC-RC
420364 262AFL-MS/S-RC, 262AFL-M-1-RC-TW
420653 262AFL-MS/MM/SS/M-HV-LCS-RC

2-741443
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MODEL 262A -FL -VC/IVC POST MODEL 262A -FL -VC/IVC POST MODEL 262A -FL -VC/IVC POST MODEL 262A -FL -VC/IVC POST MODEL 262A -FL -VC/IVC POST TRIM ASSEMBLTRIM ASSEMBLTRIM ASSEMBLTRIM ASSEMBLTRIM ASSEMBLYYYYY

ItemItemItemItemItem Part No.Part No.Part No.Part No.Part No. DescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription ItemItemItemItemItem Part No.Part No.Part No.Part No.Part No. DescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

2-7414742-7414742-7414742-7414742-741474
1 of 1

1 1-125244 Cable Clamp
2 1-126182 Washer
3 1-127777 Turnbuckle (VC)
4 2-127967 #12-24 x 3/4" Long Oval Head  Thead

Cutting Screw
5 1-131349 Shaft
6 1-131350 Link
7 1-131423 Bumper
8 1-131424 Spring
9 1-131445 Nylon Washer

10 1-131515 Actuator
11 1-227593 Magnet Shield
12 1-227763 Upper Link (VC)
13 228150-1 Switch Sensor Assembly
14 1-228938 Bracket
15 1-316511 Support
16 316803-1 Door Assembly (VC)

2-317444 Boot Top (IVC)
17 1-317438 Linkage Rod (VC)
18 1-317487 Nozzle Stop (IVC)
19 1-417126 Nozzle Boot
20 1-417252 Cover
21 418090-1 Post Welding Assembly
22 1-418112 Operating Lever

23 Ad Panel
3-418726 With Nozzle
4-418726 Without Nozzle

24 30-50001 #4-40 x 3/8" Long Round Head Machine
Screw

25 291-50001 #10-32 x 1/2" Long Round Head Machine
Screw (IVC)

26 106-50181 #10-32 x 1/2" Long Fillister Head
Machine Screw (VC)

27 13-50211 #10-32 Hex Machine Nut (IVC)
28 01-50301 1/4-20 Hex Nut (VC)
29 01-50361 1/4-20 x 1/2" Long Hex Head Cap Screw
30 02-50361 1/4-20 x 5/8" Long Hex Head Cap Screw
31 03-50361 1/4-20 x 3/4" Long Hex Head Cap Screw
32 07-50621 1/4" Plain Washer
33 10-50641 #10 Lockwasher-Split (IVC)
34 13-50641 1/4" Lockwasher-Split
35 17-51201 1/16" Dia. x 1/2" Long Cotter Pin
36 22-51511 Rod End Pin
37 174-53620 #8-32 x 1/2" Long Phillip Truss Head

Screw
38 35-54742 5/16-18 x 5/8" Long M-F Hex Head

Whiz-Lock Screw
39 02-54752 5/16-18 Hex Head Whiz-Lock Nut
40 317439-1 Linkage Assembly
41 417222-1 Boot Assembly
42 418219-1 Lever Assembly

Reference: 420396 Final Assembly

2-741474
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7 Column Top
1-415045 All models except listed

below

1-418076 262A/FL-VC/IVC

8 11-51491 5/16-18 x 1/2" Long Hex
Head Self Tapping Screw

9 35-54742 5/16-18 x 5/8 Long M-F

Hex Head Whiz Lock

Screw

10 02-54752 5/16-18 M-F Flange Whiz
Lock Nut

Reference: Chassis Assembly
419754 262A (Canada)
420091 262A

420092 262AFL

420316 262A/FL-M-HV-LC

420363 262AFL-M/MS/S-RC

262AFL-M-1-RC-TW
420652 262A/FL-M-HV-LCS-RC,

262AFL-M/MS/MM/S-

HV-LCS-RC

Reference: Final Assembly
420392 262A-VC/IVC

420393 262AFL-VC/IVC

2-741438

ItemItemItemItemItem PartPartPartPartPart
No.No.No.No.No. No.No.No.No.No. DescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

ItemItemItemItemItem PartPartPartPartPart
No.No.No.No.No. No.No.No.No.No. DescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

262A CHASSIS ASSEMBL262A CHASSIS ASSEMBL262A CHASSIS ASSEMBL262A CHASSIS ASSEMBL262A CHASSIS ASSEMBLYYYYY

1 1-129159 Pop Rivet

2 1-221906 Column Brace

3 1-229482 Warning Plate (RC only)

4 Column Top

2-311998 Support (All models

except below)

411254-5 Plate Weld Assembly
(262A 2-TW)

5 4-411263 Base

6 Side Frame
1-415044 All models except listed

below

4-415044 262A/FL-M-HV-RC,

262A/FL-M-HV-LC-RC

8-415044 262A/FL-VC/IVC
9-415044 262AFL-MS-HV-LCS-RC

(Master Side),

262AFL-SS-HV-LCS-RC,

262A/FL-M-HV-LCS-RC

(No Hose Side),
262AFL-S-HV-LCS-RC

10-415044 262A-VC/IVC-2-TW

(Canada)

11-415044 262AFL-MS-HV-LCS-RC

(Satellite Side)
262AFL-MM-HV-LCS-

RC 262A/FL-M-HV-LCS-

RC (Master Side)

1-7414381-7414381-7414381-7414381-741438
1 1 1 1 1 ofofofofof  1 1 1 1 1
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1 1-126182 Washer
2 1-130590 Hex Locknut
3 1-130613 Conduit Washer
4 1-131000 Shoulder Rivet
5 1-131280 Switch
6 1-131302 Special Screw
7 1-131303 Hinge
8 1-227255 Switch Actuator
9 1-227256 Mounting Bracket
10 227262-1 Switch Shaft Assembly
11 230444-1 Switch & Bracket

Assembly
12 1-316355 Switch Box Cover
13 1-416685 Switch Box
14 96-50001 #6-32 x 1/2" Long Round

Head Machine Screw
15 104-50001 #6-32 x 1" Long Round

Head Machine Screw
16 287-50001 #10-32 x 3/8" Long Round

Head Machine Screw
17 03-50211 #6-32 Hex Mach Nut
18 04-50361 1/4-20 x 1" Long Hex

Head Cap Screw
19 05-50621 #10 Plain Washer
20 10-50641 #10 Lockwasher
21 03-50761 #6 Shakeproof

Lockwasher
22 04-51901 1/2" Pipe Plug (262A-1 &

2-TW & 262A-1 & 2-RC-
TW only) (Hose #2)

23 05-52482 Retaining Ring Type “E”

24 Wire Harness Assembly
TBS* 262A-2-RC-TW, 262A,

262A-RC,
 262A-1-RC-TW (Hose
#1),
262A-2-TW & 262A-M-
HV-LC-RC

TBS* 262A-2-RC-TW, 262A-1-
RC-TW,
262A-1-TW & 262A-2-
TW (Hose #2),

ItemItemItemItemItem PartPartPartPartPart
No.No.No.No.No. No.No.No.No.No. DescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

ItemItemItemItemItem PartPartPartPartPart
No.No.No.No.No. No.No.No.No.No. DescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

2-737912-737912-737912-737912-73791
1 1 1 1 1 ofofofofof  1 1 1 1 1

MODEL 262A SWITCH BOMODEL 262A SWITCH BOMODEL 262A SWITCH BOMODEL 262A SWITCH BOMODEL 262A SWITCH BOX ASSEMBLX ASSEMBLX ASSEMBLX ASSEMBLX ASSEMBLYYYYY

* TBS = "To be supplied"* TBS = "To be supplied"* TBS = "To be supplied"* TBS = "To be supplied"* TBS = "To be supplied"

Wire Harness Assembly cont…
TBS* 262A-2-TW (Hose #1)(3/4

H.P. Motor)
TBS* 262A-HS

25 Wire Harness Assembly
TBS* 262A-2-RC-TW, 262A,

262A-RC & 262A-
262A-1-RC-TW (Hose
#1)

TBS* 262A-M-HV-LC-RC
TBS* 262A-2-TW (Hose #2)
TBS* 262A-1-TW (Hose #1)
TBS* 262A-2-TW (Hose #1)

(3/4 H.P. Motor)
TBS* 262A-HS

For complete Switch Box Assembly order:
420145-1 262A-2-RC-TW, 262A,

262A-RC &
262A-1-RC-TW (Hose
#1)

420145-2 262A-2-RC-TW, 262A-1-
RC-TW,
262A-1-TW & 262A-2-
TW (Hose #2)

420145-3 262A-1-TW
420145-4 262A-2-TW
420145-5 262A-M-HV-LC-RC
420145-6 262A-2-TW (Hose #1)(3/4

H.P. Motor)
420145-7 262A-HD 3/4 H.P. 380

Volt
420145-8 262A-HD-2-TW (Hose

#1) 3/4 H.P. 380 Volt
420145-9 262A-HD-2-TW (Hose

#2) 3/4 H.P. 380 Volt
420145-10 262A-HS
420145-11 262A-HD-1-TW (Hose

#1) 3/4 H.P. 380 Volt
420145-12 262A-HD-1-TW (Hose

#2) 3/4 H.P. 380 Volt
420145-13 262A-HS 380 Volt
420145-14 262A-M-HV-LCS-RC

2-73791
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22 Conduit and Harness Assembly

TBS SINGLE, MASTER, 1-

TWIN, 2-RC-TW (Hose #1)

TBS 2-TWIN (Hose #1)

TBS SATELLITE

TBS HV-MS-LC-RC (Master

Side)

TBS HV-MS-LC-RC (Satellite

Side)

23 Switch & Bracket Assembly

226354-4 110 Volt

226354-5 220 Volt

For Complete Switch Box Assembly Order:
420285-1 262AFL, 262AFL-RC,

262AFL-1-RC-TW,

262AFL-2-RC-TW (Hose

#1), 262AFL- M-HV-LC-RC

420285-2 262AFL-1-TW, 262AFL-2-

TW, 262AFL-1-RC-TW,

262AFL-2-RC-TW

(Hose #2)

420285-3 262AFL-1-TW (Hose #1)

420285-4 262AFL-2-TW (Hose #1)

420285-5 262AFL SATELLITE

420285-6 262AFL MASTER

420285-7 262AFL-HV-MS-LC-RC

(Master Side)

420285-8 262AFL-HV-MS-LC-RC

(Satellite Side)

420285-9 262AFL-SS-HV-LCS-RC

(Satellite Side)

420285-10 262AFL-MS-HV-LCS-RC

(Satellite Side )(220 Volt)

2-73792

1 3-110901 Thrust Washer

2 1-130590 Hex Locknut

3 1-130613 Conduit Washer

4 1-130965 Stop

5 1-131365 Spacer

6 Switch

1-225240 110 Volt

2-225240 220 Volt

7 226299-1 Bracket & Pawl Assembly

8 1-226350 Shaft

9 1-226352 Cam

10 1-314279 Pulser Box Cover

11 1-415687 Switch Box

12 36-50001 #4-40 x 5/8" Long Round

Head Machine Screw

13 90-50001 #6-32 x 5/16" Long Round

Head Machine Screw

14 02-50211 #4 Hex Nut

15 06-50361 1/4-20 x 1-1/4" Long Hex

Head Cap Screw

16 01-50761 #4 Lockwasher

17 03-50761 #1106 Lockwasher

18 04-51901 1/2" Pipe Plug

19 34-52901 3/32" Dia x 5/8" Long

Rollpin

20 13-52922 Tru-Arc Retaining Ring

21 Conduit and Harness Assembly

TBS SINGLE, MASTER, 1-RC-

TWIN, 2-TWIN (Hose #1)

TBS 1-TWIN (Hose #1)

TBS TWIN (Hose #2)

TBS HV-MS-LC-RC (Master

Side)

ItemItemItemItemItem PartPartPartPartPart
No.No.No.No.No. No.No.No.No.No. DescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

ItemItemItemItemItem PartPartPartPartPart
No.No.No.No.No. No.No.No.No.No. DescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

MODEL 262A-FL SWITCH BOMODEL 262A-FL SWITCH BOMODEL 262A-FL SWITCH BOMODEL 262A-FL SWITCH BOMODEL 262A-FL SWITCH BOX ASSEMBLX ASSEMBLX ASSEMBLX ASSEMBLX ASSEMBLYYYYY

2-737922-737922-737922-737922-73792
1 1 1 1 1 ofofofofof  1 1 1 1 1

* TBS = "To be supplied"* TBS = "To be supplied"* TBS = "To be supplied"* TBS = "To be supplied"* TBS = "To be supplied"
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DECALCOMANIADECALCOMANIADECALCOMANIADECALCOMANIADECALCOMANIA

32 Decalcomania

1-420079 262AFL Preset, Cash/Credit

2-420079 262A Cash/Credit

3-420079 262A Preset, Cash/Credit

4-420079 262AFL Cash/Credit

5-420079 262A, 262A (Canada)

6-420079 262A Preset

7-420079 262AFL

8-420079 262AFL Preset

11-420079 262A Preset (Spanish - Mexico)

12-420079 262A Preset (Yugoslavia)

13-420079 262A Preset (Universal)

18-420079 262AFL Preset (Spanish -Guatemalia)

20-420079 262A (Universal)

21-420079 262AFL (Universal)

22-420079 262AFL Preset (Universal)

31-420079 262AFL Preset Cash/Credit (Universal)

32-420079 262A Cash/Credit (Universal)

33-420079 262A Preset, Cash/Credit  (Universal)

34-420079 262AFL Cash/Credit (Universal)

33 Preset Amount

9-420079 Dollar Amount

10-420079 Spanish (Mexico)

14-420079 Korea

15-420079 Spanish (Ecuador)

16-420079 Spanish (Colombia)

17-420079 Spanish (Ecuador)

19-420079 Spanish (Bolivia)

23-420079 Spanish (Costa Rica)

24-420079 Indonesia

25-420079 Universal

26-420079 Qatar

27-420079 Taiwan

28-420079 Bolivia

29-420079 Saudi Arabia

30-420079 Spanish (El Salvador)

35-420079 Spanish (Peru)

1-71143

ItemItemItemItemItem PartPartPartPartPart
No.No.No.No.No. No.No.No.No.No. DescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescriptionDescription

1-711431-711431-711431-711431-71143
1 1 1 1 1 ofofofofof  1 1 1 1 1
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